

**In the Supreme Court of the United States**

---

ERIC REID,

*Petitioner,*

v.

STATE OF ARKANSAS,

*Respondent.*

---

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari  
to the Arkansas Supreme Court**

---

**BRIEF IN OPPOSITION**

---

LESLIE RUTLEDGE

Arkansas Attorney General

NICHOLAS J. BRONNI

Arkansas Solicitor General

VINCENT M. WAGNER

Deputy Solicitor General

MICHAEL A. CANTRELL

Assistant Solicitor General

*Counsel of Record*

OFFICE OF THE ARKANSAS

ATTORNEY GENERAL

323 Center St., Suite 200

Little Rock, AR 72201

(501) 682-2007

michael.cantrell@arkansasag.gov

---

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Question Presented.....	i
Table of Contents .....	ii
Table of Authorities .....	iii
Introduction .....	1
Constitutional Provision Involved .....	1
Statement.....	2
Reasons for Denying the Petition.....	5
I. The petition asserts no split of authority but only a purported misapplication of a properly stated rule of law. ....	5
II. The petition does not show that the decision below is erroneous. ....	6
A. The decision below does not conflict with any decision by this Court. ....	7
B. The decision below is correct.....	9
Conclusion.....	15
Supplemental Appendix .....	Supp. App. 1

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Morgan v. Illinois</i> , 504 U.S. 710 (1992) .....	<i>passim</i>
----------------------------------------------------------	---------------

### Constitution

U.S. Const., amend. XIV, § 1 .....	1
------------------------------------	---

### Rules

Sup. Ct. R. 10 .....	5, 6
Ark. R. Crim. P. 32.2 .....	8, 10

### Other Authorities

Matthew Rubenstein, <i>Overview of the Colorado Method of Capital Voir Dire</i> , <i>Champion</i> , 18 (November 2010) .....	13
